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NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION -vs- TIMOTHY J.
BEMBENIC
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CEQNATIONAL FUEL GAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

Vs :
@TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC . No CO-983- 0D

TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: Complaint

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiff

COUNSEL FOR THIS PARTY: Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire

2222 West Grandview
Erie, Pennsylvania 16506
(814) -833-2222

ILED

MAR 0 A 2000

Williem A. Shaw
Prothenctary



NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO.

TO: Timothy J. Bembenic

NOTTICE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST
THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION
WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE
SERVED, BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY
ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES CR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST ¥OU. YOU ARE WARNED
THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO, THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER
NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER
CLAIM OR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY
OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Raymond Billotte
Court Administrator
2nd floor, Court House

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
814-765-2641 (ext 50)




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO.

PURSUANT TO PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT
COLLECTION PRACTICE ACT, YOU ARE ADVISED AND WARNED
THAT THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
SEE 15 U.S.C. §1692(e) (11).




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, :
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIZ, :
Defendant : NO.

CIVIL ACTION

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, National Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, by and. through its attorneys, Quinn, Buseck,
Leemhuis, Toohey, and Kroto, Inc., and files this Civil Action
Complaint of which the following is a statement:

1. The Plaintiff, National - Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, is a New York corporation with a place of business
located at 1100 State Street, Erie, Pennsylvania.

2. The Defendant, Timothy J. Bembenic is an individual
residing at 113 Wilson Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania.

3. Pursuant to the provisions of the Federal Fair Debt
Collection Practices Act [15 U.S.C. Section 1692 (g)] attached
hereto as Exhibit “A” - DEBT VALIDATION STATEMENT.

4. At the Defendant's request, the Plaintiff supplied gas
service to the Defendant up to and including January 18, 2000 (the

“‘gas service”).




5. The gas service was supplied to the Defendant at 2 West
Main Street, Sykesville, Pennsylvania (the ‘“premises”) all in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Pennsylvania
Public Utility Commission.

6. In regard to this gas service, the Plaintiff opened an
account for the Defendant and assigned the Defendant Account
Number 50530360102 (the “Defendant's Account”) .

7. For and in consideration of the Plaintiff supplying the
gas service as stated, the Defendant expressly or implicitly
promised to pay the Plaintiff the amount charged to the
Defendant's account for the gas service.

8. The Plaintiff has kept accurate records of the amount
of gas consumed by the Defendant under the aforementioned account,
as well as all debits and credits to that account, and the
Plaintiff has sent the Defendant statements of the account on a
regular basis which summarize this information (the “statement of
account”) . A true and correct copy of some of the Plaintiff's
records of the Defendant's account is attached hereto, made a part
hereof and marked as Exhibit “B.”

9. The Defendant has never disputed the Plaintiff's
statement of account.

10. As of the date of the last statement of account, the
Defendant owed the Plaintiff One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-

three and 45/100 ($1,933.45) Dollars for gas service on this




account .

11. The Plaintiff has demanded that the Defendant pay the
Plaintiff the aforementioned amount, but the Defendant is either
unable or unwilling to pay the amount due.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the
Defendant, above-captioned, in the amount of One Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty-three and 45/100 ($1,933.45) Dollars, plus

interest, plus the costs incurred as a result of this action.

Count TT

12. The Plaintiff incorporates by reference each and every
allegation contained in paragraph one (1) through eleven (11)
above as fully as though the same were set forth herein at
length.

13. The Deferdant, Timothy J. Bembenic: is the owner of
and/or resides at the premises to which the Plaintiff supplied
gas service. As such, the Defendant received the benefit of the
gas service.

14. It would be inequitable and unconscionable, and the
Defendant would thereby be wunjustly enriched, if he/she is
permitted to retain the benefits of the gas service without

paying for the same.



WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the
Defendant, above-captioned, in the amount of One Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty-three and 45/100 {$1,933.45) Dollars, plus

interest, plus the costs incurred as a result of this action.

Respectfully submitted,

QUINN, BUSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, INC.

/
/

By & L ("f”go/\
Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquiré\
Pa. I.D. No. 19679
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222
Attorneys for Plaintiff,
National Fuel Gas
Distribution Corporation

Document #10397



EXHIBIT "aA"

NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO.

DEBT VALIDATION STATEMENT

1. The amount of the debt is $1,933.45,

2. The name of the creditor to whom the debt is owed is
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation.

3. Unless Defendant(s), Timothy J. Bembenic, within thirty
days after receipt of this Notice, disputes the debt validity, or

any portion thereof, the attorney signing this Complaint will

assume the debt to be valid.

4. If Defendant(s), Timothy J. Bembenic, notifies the
attorney signing this Complaint in writing within the thirty day
period that the debt or any portion thereof is disputed, the
attorney will obtain verification of the debt or a copy of a
judgment against Timothy J. Bembenic, and the attorney will mail
a copy of such verification or judgment to Timothy J. Bembenic;
and if appropriate,

5. A statement that, upon Timothy J. Bembenic written
request within the thirty day period, the attorney will provide
Timothy J. Bembenic with the original creditor's name and address

if different from the current creditor.
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VERIFICATION

I, Darryl L. Gorski, .Assistant. Director of Revenue Recovery
Services, Pennsylvania, of National Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, Plaintiff herein, depose and say that the facts set
forth in the foregoing document are true and correct to the.best of
my knowledge, information and belief. This statement is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.A. §4904 relating to unsworn

DR

falsification to authorities.

Dated: February 25, 2000







LAWRENCE C. BOLLA

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION 00-282-CD
VS
BEMBENIC, TIMOTHY J.

COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MARCH 13, 2000 AT 8:16 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE 113
WILSON AVE., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY
HANDING TO TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: MCINTOSH/COUDRIET

28.21 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS SO ANSWERS
Aot LD w0 Ly iy
TER A J HAWKINS
WILLIAM A, SHAW SHERIFF

Prothonotar
My Commission Expires
lstvMonday wn Jan, 2002
Clearhield Co., Clearfidid, PA.

F!LED

Qz'em shaw
¢ Prothonma/w&

e




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS
92 :
TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. «cd 2000 282

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY

Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I hereby certify as attorney
for the above-named Plaintiff that a written notice of intention
to file praecipe for default judgment was mailed or delivered to
the above-named Defendant (s), who is the party against whom
judgment is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any,
after the default occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to
the date of the filing of this Praecipe. A copy of said notice
is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Therefore, please enter default judgment against the
Defendant (s), above-captioned, in the sum of $1,933.45, plus
interest from March 6, 2000, and all costs of suit for failure to
answer or otherwise plead.

Respecfully submitted,

By C’/C/”g((/\

¢/ Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222

ibVZLd b%foore . F| LE D

his ljlﬂ q_ubL?,r

.2 | JUL 1 s; 2600
Lo0
. “OTARIAL SEAL " ll}ham fsn“
RUfes /- HEMENZ, NOTARY PUBLIC Proth
ERIE, £8 SOUNTY, PENNSYLVARIA d °“°'!‘7 v’- -
MY COMBMis.: 10N EXPIRES APRIL 8, 2002

o “Taivn Yo Va6,

o



NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION : '

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS
TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. cd 2000-282
TO: Timothy J. Bembenic
113 Wilson Avenue
Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801

DATE: April 5, 2000

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQURIED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NCT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLCWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP:

Raymrond Billotte
Court Administrator
2nd floor, Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
814-765-2641 (extd 50)
/) y
By ; i /’/2}_//\_,,
‘Lawrence C. Bolla, Esq.
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. «cd 2000 282

TO: THE ABOVE DEFENDANTS:

You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment-
order-decree has been entered against you in the amount of
$1,933.45, plus interest from March 6, 2000, plus the costs of

suit at the above term and number on _<Sws~ \4, 2006

If a judgment has been entered by confession, you will find
enclosed copies of all documents filed in this office in support

of the confession of judgment.

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION Docket: 281

CORPORATION
Plaintiffs (s)
No.: 00-282-CD
Real Debt: $1,933.45
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: MARCH 6, 2000
TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC Entry: $20.00
Defendant (s)

Instrument: DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Date of Entry: JULY 19, 2000

Expires: JULY 19, 2005

Certified from the record this 19th day of July, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
******************************************************************************
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. cd 2000-282
TO: The Prothonotary:

ISSUE ExempliZfication to:

awrence C. Bolla, Esqg.

2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508

(814) 833-2222

FILED

JUL 2 6 2000

M 12310
Willar 2 e PV
Prothonotary 5. —

é%y//4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

VSs. NO. 00-282-CD

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified and full copy of the docket entries
in the above captioned case.

I further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, and against TIMOTHY J.
BEMBENIC, on the Y&* | day of July , 2000, in the amount of $ 1,933.45 .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 26th day of July, A.D., 2000.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

BY:




..
“ CIVIL ACTION

DOCKET 281 MARCH 2000

Panten By: IR Limsieo - Form H-611 ED0000983

Lavrence C.
Bolla, Esq.

CORPORATION

00-282-CD

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC

Pro BY ATTY 80.00

Shff

Hawkins By Atty 38.21

Pro By Atty 20.00

NATIOANL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION|MARCH 6, 2000, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

MARCH 6, 2000, COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION, filed by Lawrence C.

Bolla, Esq., Attorney for the Plaintiff
One Certified Copy to Sheriff for Service

MAR. 16, 2000, SHERIFF RETURN, COMPLAINT UPON DEFENDANT, SO ANSWERS,
CHESTER A, HAWKINS, SHERIFF by s/Marilyn Hamm

JUL 19, 2000, PRAECTPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT, filed.

Bursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 237.1, T hereby certify as attorney for the
above-named Plaintiff that a written notice of intention to file
praecipe for default judgment was mailed or delivered to the above-
named Defendant, who is the party against whom judgment is to be
entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default
occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the filing
of this Praecipe. A copy of said noticé is attached heréto and made
a part hereof.

Therefore, please enter default judgment against the Defendant,
above-captioned, in the sum of $1,933.45, plus interest from March
6, 2000, and all costs of sult for failuré to answer or otherwise
plead. 3/LAWRENCE C. BOLLA, ESQ.

JUDGMENT TS ENTERED TN FAVOR OF THE PLATNTTFF AND AGATNST THE
DEFENDANT FOR FATLURE TO FTLE AN ANSWER TN THE AMOUNT OF

ONE THOUSAND NTNE HUNDRED THTRTY-THREE DOLLARS AND FORTY-
FIVE CENTS.

DEBT: $1,933.45

Y/, 4
DEFAULT JUDGMENT A LA loe o~

Prothonotary

NOTTCE TO DEFENDANT

| hereby centify tlis 10 be atrue

and attested cooy of the original
staigment filad i this case.

UL 2 6 2000
attest. L. },él.‘--/%—

promonotary




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. cd 2000-282

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY:

ISSUE a writ of revival of lien of judgment entered on July
19, 2000 and enter it in the Jjudgment index against the
Defendant(s), TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC, in the amount of §1,933.45,

plus interest from March 6, 2000 and the costs of suit.

Respectfully submitted,
QUINN, BUSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, INC.

By i OQ/\

Lawrence C. Bolla, Esq.

2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508

(814) 833-2222

DATE: June 15, 2004

I ':' D I hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statement fited in this case.

JUN 18 2004

William A. Shaw Attest. éuﬁ_zﬂ.,
Prothonotary etk of Gouts

JUN' 18 2004



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. Case No. 2000-00282-CD

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. @

Timothy J. Bembenic

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Timothy J. Bembenic

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $$1,933.45 plus interest
from March 6, 2000 and the costs of suit.

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will
be entered. -

Date: Monday, June 21, 2004

Prothonotary

Filing party:

Lawrence C. Bolla, Esq.

2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

r

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORP. Sheriff Docket # 15806
VS. 00-282-CD
BEMBENIC, TIMOTHY J.
WRIT OF REVIVAL
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JUNE 29, 2004 AT 12:40 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON TIMOTHY J.

BEMBENIC, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 113 WILSON AVE., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KATHY BEMBENIC, DAUGHTER A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF REVIVAL AND MADE KNOWN TO
HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET

Return Costs

Cost Description
32.62 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 248496

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 248497

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

iSf
Prothonotary Chester A. Hawkins

My Commission Expires )
1st Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff
Clearlield Ce., Clearfield, PA

FILED

Off. 5%
JUL 13 20045

William 4, chaw
Prothic s Stary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION @ @ P\/’?
\
=2 L

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.

Vs. Case No. 2000-00282-CD

Timothy J. Bembenic

WRIT OF REVIVAL
TO: Timothy J. Bembenic

4. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

5. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $1,933.45, plus interest
from March 6, 2000 and the costs of suit.

6. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will
be entered.

Date: Monday, June 18, 2004

Prothonotary

Filing party:

Lawrence C. Bolla, Esq.

2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. cd 2000-282

PRAECIPE

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY:

ISSUE judgment pursuant to Writ of Revival in favor of the
Plaintiff and against the Defendant(s) in the above-captioned matter
in the amount of $1,933.45, plus interest from March 6, 2000, plus
the costs of this action. The Plaintiff has served the notice of
intention of filing this judgment upon the Defendant (s).

Respectfully submitted,

QUINN, BUSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, INC.

“ Lawrence C. Bolla
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222

Dated: August 9, 2004
F”_ED No ae.

M 13:3) 8 Nt
AUG'T 22008 dof

William A Shawjvo S-}wa
Prothonotary/Clerk of Counsr {%W&)ed
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS (/

DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

TIMOTHY J. BEMBENIC : NO. cd 2000-282

TO: THE ABOVE DEFENDANTS:

You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment-
order-decree has been entered against you in the amount of
$1,933.45, plus interest from March 6, 2000, plus the costs of
suit at the above term and number on @,!2”5-}/ [a a@.

If a judgment has been entered by confession, you will find
enclosed copies of all documents filed in this office in support

of the confession of judgment.

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , TN

PENNSYLVANIA Py
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT N
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-00282-CD
Real Debt: $1,933.45
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
Timothy J. Bembenic Entry: $
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Revival Judgment
Date of Entry: August 12, 2004

Expires: June 18, 2009

Certified from the record this 12th day of August, 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on ) , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




